W Marsh, 11 1 M PUPP»J1. The Alternates were:
rs. H. G. Hennessey, Mrs. F. T. Datson, Mrs. Johnston, Mrs. 

Weary, and Mrs. T. G. Knight.
0L*r An excellent report of All Saints Hospital was read by Mrs. 
Knight, Secretary of the Board of Trustees. One hundred and 
seven (107) free patients were admitted to the Hospital during 
the year and the actual cost of this charity work was over 
four thousand ($4,000.00) dollars. The institution is practically 
self-sustaining, but lacks capital for expansion. The pressing need 
for an Annex was emphasized with the hope that the interest